
Queen City Race For Life

Overall Finish List
September 28, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    William Bracken                   Meridian  MS          911    22   M       1 Top Fin             18:29.3      5:58/M 
      2    Jaamal Elkins                     Meridian  MS         1000    24   M       1 20-24               18:29.8      5:58/M 
      3    Zachary Rutledge                  Meridian  MS          944    16   M       1 15-19               22:14.0      7:10/M 
      4    Monte Robinson                    Meridian  MS          915    44   M       1 Top Fin             23:07.7      7:27/M 
      5    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          929    50   M       1 Top Fin             23:40.0      7:38/M 
      6    Luther Serton                     Meridian  MS          384    55   M       1 55-59               24:20.0      7:51/M 
      7    Danny Beard                       Lauderdale  MS        935    44   M       1 40-44               26:03.4      8:24/M 
      8    Antonio Wooten                    Alamo  GA             387    33   M       1 30-34               26:44.7      8:37/M 
      9    Grant Mcdaniel                    Union  MS             993    32   M       2 30-34               26:52.8      8:40/M 
     10    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          905    34   F       1 Top Fin             27:52.4      8:59/M 
     11    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          947    66   M       1 65-69               28:16.5      9:07/M 
     12    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          965    58   M       2 55-59               29:37.7      9:33/M 
     13    Danielle Pierce                   Union  MS             992    27   F       1 25-29               29:54.7      9:39/M 
     14    Jennifer Kern                     Meridian  MS          956    32   F       1 30-34               30:08.1      9:43/M 
     15    Jason Holiday                     Meridian  MS          997    37   M       1 35-39               30:19.5      9:47/M 
     16    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      904    52   F       1 Top Fin             30:23.5      9:48/M 
     17    Ethan Perdue                      Meridian  MS          999    18   M       2 15-19               31:18.1     10:06/M 
     18    Emery Kennedy                     Meridian  MS          990    70   M       1 70-99               31:22.5     10:07/M 
     19    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      383    42   M       2 40-44               33:29.9     10:48/M 
     20    Alexis Thornton                   Stonewall  MS         996    26   F       2 25-29               33:34.2     10:50/M 
     21    Kelsey Harris                     Hickory  MS           998    27   F       3 25-29               34:03.3     10:59/M 
     22    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           968    54   M       1 50-54               34:45.2     11:13/M 
     23    Lora Kenney                       Meridian  MS          991    55   F       1 Top Fin             35:11.0     11:21/M 
     24    Joy Marvin                        Collinsville  MS      385    36   F       1 35-39               35:18.1     11:23/M 
     25    Shannon Wright                    Meridian  MS          951    42   F       1 40-44               35:45.3     11:32/M 
     26    Sarah Duncan                      Collierville  TN      933    34   F       2 30-34               36:12.8     11:41/M 
     27    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           903    32   F       3 30-34               36:21.7     11:44/M 
     28    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          382    74   M       2 70-99               36:28.6     11:46/M 
     29    Gayle Aust                        Meridian  MS          906    58   F       1 55-59               36:36.8     11:48/M 
     30    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          917    60   F       1 60-64               36:39.2     11:49/M 
     31    Debbie Young                      Meridian  MS          901    58   F       2 55-59               37:21.7     12:03/M 
     32    Amber Roberts                     Hickory  MS           995    53   F       1 50-54               38:06.3     12:17/M 
     33    Latora Wragg                      De Kalb  MS           969    32   F       4 30-34               38:32.7     12:26/M 
     34    Sara Ford                         Chunky  MS            907    30   F       5 30-34               38:39.7     12:28/M 
     35    John Raley                        Meridian  MS          939    40   M       3 40-44               39:07.3     12:37/M 
     36    Jessica Smith                     Enterprise  MS        912    39   F       2 35-39               39:40.7     12:48/M 
     37    Alisha Carmichael                 Meridian  MS          936    46   F       1 45-49               39:41.8     12:48/M 
     38    Rob Wilkerson                     Meridian  MS          916    51   M       2 50-54               43:39.5     14:05/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

5K Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    R Mitchell                        Meridian  MS          967    49   F       1 Top Fin             43:54.3     14:10/M 
      2    Wendie Alsobrooks                 Meridian  MS          974    47   F       1 45-49               46:16.6     14:55/M 
      3    Kristy Ethridge                   Collinsville  MS      975    52   F       1 50-54               46:16.8     14:55/M 
      4    Cindy Scott                       Meridian  MS          950    56   F       1 55-59               50:15.5     16:13/M 
      5    Gene May                          Meridian  MS          932    72   M       1 Top Fin             50:21.5     16:15/M 
      6    Brenda Easterwood                 Meridian  MS          963    61   F       1 60-64               50:35.4     16:19/M 



      7    Mandy Goldman                     Philadelphia  MS      994    51   F       2 50-54               50:35.9     16:19/M 
      8    Karen Pace                        Meridian  MS          942    62   F       2 60-64               50:36.4     16:19/M 
      9    Josh Ackerman                     Meridian  MS          985    12   M       1  0-14               53:06.3     17:08/M 
     10    Reann Chatham                     Meridian  MS          938    19   F       1 15-19               53:48.9     17:21/M 
     11    Alexis Hart                       Meridian  MS          940    19   F       2 15-19               53:49.3     17:22/M 
     12    Kamilah Jasper                    Meridian  MS          972    30   F       1 30-34               53:51.9     17:22/M 
     13    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          931    55   F       2 55-59               54:06.4     17:27/M 
     14    Pamela Thompson                   Meridian  MS          928    50   F       3 50-54               54:21.7     17:32/M 
     15    Wendie Mangum                     Decatur  MS           927    40   F       1 40-44               54:21.9     17:32/M 
     16    Melissa Lowe                      Meridian  MS          941    49   F       2 45-49               54:30.8     17:35/M 
     17    Patty Mcmillan                    Meridian  MS          973    52   F       4 50-54               54:32.3     17:35/M 
     18    Cameron Mcmillan                  Meridian  MS          970    28   F       1 25-29               54:35.4     17:36/M 
     19    Jordan Reed                       Brandon  MS           976    25   F       2 25-29               54:37.7     17:37/M 
     20    Christena Bradley                 Meridian  MS          918    35   F       1 35-39               55:20.5     17:51/M 
     21    Shelena Pace                      Waynesboro  MS        977    30   F       2 30-34               55:20.7     17:51/M 



Queen City Race For Life

Age Group Results
September 28, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    William Bracken                   Meridian  MS          911   22        1        18:29.3      5:58/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          905   34       10        27:52.4      8:59/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Monte Robinson                    Meridian  MS          915   44        4        23:07.7      7:27/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      904   52       16        30:23.5      9:48/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          929   50        5        23:40.0      7:38/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lora Kenney                       Meridian  MS          991   55       23        35:11.0     11:21/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Zachary Rutledge                  Meridian  MS          944   16        3        22:14.0      7:10/M 
       2    Ethan Perdue                      Meridian  MS          999   18       17        31:18.1     10:06/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jaamal Elkins                     Meridian  MS         1000   24        2        18:29.8      5:58/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Danielle Pierce                   Union  MS             992   27       13        29:54.7      9:39/M 



       2    Alexis Thornton                   Stonewall  MS         996   26       20        33:34.2     10:50/M 
       3    Kelsey Harris                     Hickory  MS           998   27       21        34:03.3     10:59/M

Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Antonio Wooten                    Alamo  GA             387   33        8        26:44.7      8:37/M 
       2    Grant Mcdaniel                    Union  MS             993   32        9        26:52.8      8:40/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jennifer Kern                     Meridian  MS          956   32       14        30:08.1      9:43/M 
       2    Sarah Duncan                      Collierville  TN      933   34       26        36:12.8     11:41/M 
       3    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           903   32       27        36:21.7     11:44/M 
       4    Latora Wragg                      De Kalb  MS           969   32       33        38:32.7     12:26/M 
       5    Sara Ford                         Chunky  MS            907   30       34        38:39.7     12:28/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jason Holiday                     Meridian  MS          997   37       15        30:19.5      9:47/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Joy Marvin                        Collinsville  MS      385   36       24        35:18.1     11:23/M 
       2    Jessica Smith                     Enterprise  MS        912   39       36        39:40.7     12:48/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Danny Beard                       Lauderdale  MS        935   44        7        26:03.4      8:24/M 
       2    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      383   42       19        33:29.9     10:48/M 
       3    John Raley                        Meridian  MS          939   40       35        39:07.3     12:37/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shannon Wright                    Meridian  MS          951   42       25        35:45.3     11:32/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alisha Carmichael                 Meridian  MS          936   46       37        39:41.8     12:48/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           968   54       22        34:45.2     11:13/M 
       2    Rob Wilkerson                     Meridian  MS          916   51       38        43:39.5     14:05/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Amber Roberts                     Hickory  MS           995   53       32        38:06.3     12:17/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Luther Serton                     Meridian  MS          384   55        6        24:20.0      7:51/M 
       2    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          965   58       12        29:37.7      9:33/M



Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gayle Aust                        Meridian  MS          906   58       29        36:36.8     11:48/M 
       2    Debbie Young                      Meridian  MS          901   58       31        37:21.7     12:03/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          917   60       30        36:39.2     11:49/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          947   66       11        28:16.5      9:07/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Emery Kennedy                     Meridian  MS          990   70       18        31:22.5     10:07/M 
       2    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          382   74       28        36:28.6     11:46/M

5K Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gene May                          Meridian  MS          932   72        5        50:21.5     16:15/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    R Mitchell                        Meridian  MS          967   49        1        43:54.3     14:10/M

Male 14 and under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Josh Ackerman                     Meridian  MS          985   12        9        53:06.3     17:08/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Reann Chatham                     Meridian  MS          938   19       10        53:48.9     17:21/M 
       2    Alexis Hart                       Meridian  MS          940   19       11        53:49.3     17:22/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cameron Mcmillan                  Meridian  MS          970   28       18        54:35.4     17:36/M 
       2    Jordan Reed                       Brandon  MS           976   25       19        54:37.7     17:37/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kamilah Jasper                    Meridian  MS          972   30       12        53:51.9     17:22/M 
       2    Shelena Pace                      Waynesboro  MS        977   30       21        55:20.7     17:51/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   



       1    Christena Bradley                 Meridian  MS          918   35       20        55:20.5     17:51/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wendie Mangum                     Decatur  MS           927   40       15        54:21.9     17:32/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wendie Alsobrooks                 Meridian  MS          974   47        2        46:16.6     14:55/M 
       2    Melissa Lowe                      Meridian  MS          941   49       16        54:30.8     17:35/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kristy Ethridge                   Collinsville  MS      975   52        3        46:16.8     14:55/M 
       2    Mandy Goldman                     Philadelphia  MS      994   51        7        50:35.9     16:19/M 
       3    Pamela Thompson                   Meridian  MS          928   50       14        54:21.7     17:32/M 
       4    Patty Mcmillan                    Meridian  MS          973   52       17        54:32.3     17:35/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cindy Scott                       Meridian  MS          950   56        4        50:15.5     16:13/M 
       2    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          931   55       13        54:06.4     17:27/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brenda Easterwood                 Meridian  MS          963   61        6        50:35.4     16:19/M 
       2    Karen Pace                        Meridian  MS          942   62        8        50:36.4     16:19/M 



Queen City Race For Life

Overall Finish List
September 28, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

1 Mile Walk

1 Mile Fun Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Cale Carson                       Meridian  MS          959    13   M       1 Top Fin              5:39.7 
      2    Logan Cook                        Meridian  MS          925    14   M       2 Top Fin              6:13.6 
      3    Kayla Reed                        Meridian  MS          922    20   F       1 Top Fin              6:54.4 
      4    Brittany Allen                    Meridian  MS          920    23   F       2 Top Fin              7:01.1 
      5    Alyssa Vendeira                   Meridian  MS          984    14   F       3 Top Fin              7:02.7 
      6    Antonio Wooten                    Alamo  GA             387    33   M       3 Top Fin              7:56.3 
      7    Madison Rinnels                   Meridian  MS          386    24   F       1  0-99                7:56.6 
      8    Alyvia Ackerman                   Meridian  MS          987     7   F       2  0-99                8:07.1 
      9    Kensey Shaver2                    Meridian  MS          980    10   F       3  0-99                8:12.2 
     10    Jonathan Temple                   Huntsville  AL        934    48   M       1  0-99                8:15.8 
     11    Henry Temple                      Slidell  LA           910    43   M       2  0-99                8:17.0 
     12    Stacy Allen                       Meridian  MS          921    47   F       4  0-99                8:18.7 
     13    Dena Poole                        Brookhaven  MS        902    40   F       5  0-99                8:21.6 
     14    Dustin Ackerman                   Meridian  MS          986     9   M       3  0-99                9:11.5 
     15    Cane Carson                       Meridian  MS          960    10   M       4  0-99               10:30.1 
     16    Jennifer Kern                     Meridian  MS          956    32   F       6  0-99               12:02.8 
     17    Briley Carson                     Meridian  MS          961     7   F       7  0-99               12:19.0 
     18    Kensey Shaver                     Meridian  MS          979    10   F       8  0-99               13:58.2 
 
 
 
 

Top

1 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          949    73   F       1 Top Fin             10:53.9 
      2    Ginger Sirkin                     Meridian  MS          953    46   F       2 Top Fin             12:01.8 
      3    Shanna Welborn                    Meridian  MS          954    39   F       3 Top Fin             12:04.8 
      4    Jacob Rutledge                    Meridian  MS          943     9   M       1 Top Fin             12:40.2 
      5    Kassidy Tyson                     Butler  AL            946    20   F       1  0-99               12:40.6 
      6    Angela Reed                       Meridian  MS          923    46   F       2  0-99               13:10.9 
      7    Barbara Willis                    Meridian  MS          955    44   F       3  0-99               13:12.0 
      8    Nieda Jones                       Meridian  MS          952    30   F       4  0-99               13:15.1 
      9    Amanda Rutledge                   Meridian  MS          945    42   F       5  0-99               13:15.4 
     10    Davis Brewer                      Meridian  MS          981    15   M       2 Top Fin             13:55.8 
     11    Alaura Brewer                     Meridian  MS          982    12   F       6  0-99               13:58.7 
     12    Chairmaine Cook                   Meridian  MS          926    42   F       7  0-99               17:02.2 
     13    Mary Ethridge                     Meridian  MS          930    53   F       8  0-99               17:07.8 



Queen City Race For Life

Age Group Results
September 28, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

1 Mile Fun Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Cale Carson                       Meridian  MS          959   13        1         5:39.7 
       2    Logan Cook                        Meridian  MS          925   14        2         6:13.6 
       3    Antonio Wooten                    Alamo  GA             387   33        6         7:56.3

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Kayla Reed                        Meridian  MS          922   20        3         6:54.4 
       2    Brittany Allen                    Meridian  MS          920   23        4         7:01.1 
       3    Alyssa Vendeira                   Meridian  MS          984   14        5         7:02.7

Male 99 and under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Jonathan Temple                   Huntsville  AL        934   48       10         8:15.8 
       2    Henry Temple                      Slidell  LA           910   43       11         8:17.0 
       3    Dustin Ackerman                   Meridian  MS          986    9       14         9:11.5 
       4    Cane Carson                       Meridian  MS          960   10       15        10:30.1

Female 99 and under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Madison Rinnels                   Meridian  MS          386   24        7         7:56.6 
       2    Alyvia Ackerman                   Meridian  MS          987    7        8         8:07.1 
       3    Kensey Shaver2                    Meridian  MS          980   10        9         8:12.2 
       4    Stacy Allen                       Meridian  MS          921   47       12         8:18.7 
       5    Dena Poole                        Brookhaven  MS        902   40       13         8:21.6 
       6    Jennifer Kern                     Meridian  MS          956   32       16        12:02.8 
       7    Briley Carson                     Meridian  MS          961    7       17        12:19.0 
       8    Kensey Shaver                     Meridian  MS          979   10       18        13:58.2

1 Mile Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Jacob Rutledge                    Meridian  MS          943    9        4        12:40.2 
       2    Davis Brewer                      Meridian  MS          981   15       10        13:55.8

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          949   73        1        10:53.9 
       2    Ginger Sirkin                     Meridian  MS          953   46        2        12:01.8 
       3    Shanna Welborn                    Meridian  MS          954   39        3        12:04.8



Female 0-99

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time   
       1    Kassidy Tyson                     Butler  AL            946   20        5        12:40.6 
       2    Angela Reed                       Meridian  MS          923   46        6        13:10.9 
       3    Barbara Willis                    Meridian  MS          955   44        7        13:12.0 
       4    Nieda Jones                       Meridian  MS          952   30        8        13:15.1 
       5    Amanda Rutledge                   Meridian  MS          945   42        9        13:15.4 
       6    Alaura Brewer                     Meridian  MS          982   12       11        13:58.7 
       7    Chairmaine Cook                   Meridian  MS          926   42       12        17:02.2 
       8    Mary Ethridge                     Meridian  MS          930   53       13        17:07.8


